# **Decision Schedule**



### Licensing Sub-Committee

#### TO ALL MEMBERS OF NEWPORT CITY COUNCIL

#### Decision Schedule published on 26th January 2024

The Licensing Sub-Committee took the following decisions on **25<sup>th</sup> January 2024**, which became effective immediately.

Councillors: Kate Thomas (Chair), Farzina Hussain, Janet Cleverly

#### <u>Part 2</u>

#### **Exempt or Confidential Items**

The following items contain confidential or exempt information as defined in Schedule 12A of the Local Government Act 1972. Reports and background papers relating to these decisions are therefore not for publication and are subject to the provisions of the Act as they relate to circulation to the press and public.

#### LIC PAN 01/24

## Full Review Following Summary Review Application The Neon, Clarence Place, Newport, NP19 7AB

#### **Decision**

The Licensing Sub-Committee carefully considered the Licensing Officer report and the representation made by Gwent Police as the applicant of the premises licence review. No evidence or mitigation was presented by the licence holder either pre the licence hearing or at the hearing itself.

The Licensing Sub-Committee felt that the evidence presented by Gwent Police clearly demonstrated the four Licensing Objectives were being undermined by the premises, through the objectives of Crime and Disorder and Public Protection. In light of the serious undermining of the Licensing Objectives the Licensing Committee determined to revoke the Neon's premises licence.